GF77.30-P-9997CA

Overview of system components for soft top, component description
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Soft top bow hydraulic cylinder
Soft top actuation hydraulic cylinder
Soft top compartment lid hydraulic cylinder

Soft top lock hydraulic cylinder

Instrument cluster

Multifunction display

Soft top control hydraulic unit

Temperature sensor

Convertible top control hydraulic unit electric motor
Solenoid valve 1

Solenoid valve 2

Solenoid valve 3

Solenoid valve 4

Outside temperature sensor

Front SAM control unit with fuse and relay module
Rear SAM control unit with fuse and relay module
Rear control unit

Left front door control unit

Right front door control unit
Upper control panel control unit

N72/1s4

N72/4

N72/4s18

N73
S12
S52/8
S52/9
S84
S84s4
S84s5
584/3
584/9
S84/11
584/13
$84/15
S84/18
S84/19
S84/22

S84/23

P77.30-2595-79

Rear head restraint button (up to 31.05.2013, as of
01.06.2013 with transmission 711, 716)

Left lower control panel (as of 01.06.2013 with
transmission 722.9, 725)

Rear head restraint button (as of 01.06.2013 with
transmission 722.9, 725)

Electronic ignition switch control unit

Parking brake indicator switch

Left head restraint "down" limit switch

Right head restraint "down" limit switch

Soft top control switch

Draft stop and wind deflector button

Power windows central operating switch

Soft top "open" limit switch

Variable soft top compartment limit switch

Left soft top "locked" limit switch

Soft top compartment cover switch group (open/close)
Soft top bow "down/up" limit switch

Soft top limit switch in catch position

Soft top bow "locked" limit switch

Soft top compartment cover in catch position limit
switch

Soft top compartment cover "locked" limit switch
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M10/3

M14!7/#

M14/7s1

M10/4 M10/5 M10/6

I 3,

P77.30-2596-79

M10/3 Left front door power window motor M14/7 Trunk lid central locking motor
M10/4 Right front door power window motor M14/7s1 Trunk lid rotary tumbler switch
M10/5 Left rear power window motor M28/14 Actuator motor for head restraint drive in rear
passenger compartment
M10/6 Right rear power window motor M96/2 Wind deflector actuator motor (only with code (288)
AIRCAP)
Component description for instrument cluster |A1 GF54.30-P-6000CA

Component description for front SAM control |N10/1 GF54.21-P-6070CA
unit with fuse and relay module

Component description for rear SAM control |N10/2 GF54.21-P-6030CA
unit with fuse and relay module

Rear control unit, component description N22/6 GF54.21-P-4134CA
Component description for left front door N69/1 GF72.29-P-6001CA
control unit

Component description for right front door N69/2 GF72.29-P-6009CA
control unit

Upper control panel control unit, component |N72/1 GF54.21-P-6040CA

description

Lower control panel, component description

Model 207.4 with transmission 722.9
as of model year 2014

Model 207.4 with transmission 725
as of model year 2014

N72/4

GF54.25-P-4270CA

Component description for the electronic
ignition lock control unit

N73

GF80.57-P-6001CA

Table of contents for function description of
soft top

GF77.30-P-0999CA
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